RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2015-174

Council Meeting Date: 04-27-2015 Date Adopted: 04-27-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 1 FOR DIAMOND
CONSTRUCTION, IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,861.10 FOR THE
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “CENTRAL AVENUE (SECTION 7)
ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS”

Councilperson Galluccio submitted the following resolution, which was duly
seconded by Councilperson Mufioz.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New
Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough
Engineer recommends approval of partial payment #1 to Diamond Construction, 35
Beaverson Boulevard, Brick Township, N.J. 08723, in the amount of $20,861.10 for the
project commonly known as “Central Avenue (Section 7) ADA Curb Ramp
Improvements”.

APPROVED, this 27" day of April, 2015.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X X X X

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 27" day of April, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




BOROUGH OF

NEW PROVIDENCE

SETTLED IN 1720

Allen Morgan, Mayor
Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

MEMORANDUM
To: Doug Marvin, Borough Administrator &
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer &)8 ' /}
ECk Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager

Dated: April 22, 2015

RE: Resolution for Payment #1
Central Avenue (Section 7) ADA Curb Ramp Improvements

With reference to the above-captioned project, I hereby transmit Payment #1, in the amount
of $20,861.10, for approval through Resolution, by the Mayor and Council.

Attached, please find request for payment from Diamond Construction. To date, the work
outlined in payment #1 has been completed.

e Diamond Construction, Invoice #1, dated 5/30/2014, last revised 6/16/2014

e Diamond Construction, Payment Application (with Certified Payroll), dated

6/16/2014
Original Contract Amount $ 53,693.00
If and Where Directed Portion (not utilized) $ 30.514.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 23,179.00
Total Cost of Work Completed 23,179.00
Amount Billed Previously -)$ 0
Retainage (10% of Completed Work) -)§ 2317.90
Payment #1 Amount Due $ 20,861.10

I hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Payment #1 in the amount of

$20,861.10 to Diamond Construction.

WMTCADO1\Projects\NPTANPT405\Letters\150422 Mayor And Council_Diamond Construction_Payment #1.Doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 ¢ 908-665-8361 (Fax)

WWW.NeWprov.org



DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

35 Beaverson Bivd,

Suite 12C

Brick, Now Jersey 08723

Telephone: (732) 262-7449 - Fax: [732) 262-7755

INVOICE

Date: Payment Application No.
5/30/2014 #1 (Revised 6/16/14)
D/C Project #031-2014  [PO#

Project Name:

Central Ave. {Section 7) ADA Curb Ramp Improvem

Customer Phone: Customer Fax:

908-665-1400 908-665-5272

Contract Price: 53,693.00
Change Orders: .
Total Work Completed: 23,179.00
Ownear Name / Addrass: Total Retainage Held: 2,317.90
New Providence Dorough Previous Applications: -
360 Etkwood Avenue
New Providence, NJ 07974
Enginner Name/Address:
Mark Demareskl, P.E.
taser Consulting, PA
200 Valley Road, Ste. 400
Mount Arlington, NJ 07856
(T)973-398-3110 (Cell) 908-310-0005
{F) 973-398-3109
Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 Base Bid, Clearing Site, (12 Locations) LS 12 1,000.00 12,000.00
2 |Base Bid, ADA Curb Ramp Improvements, (12 Locations) 5 12 780.00 9,360.00
3 Aase Qid, Topsoiling, 4" Thick, {12 Locations) LS 12| 1.00 12.00
4 Base Bid, Fertilizing & Seeding, Taype A-3, {12 Locations) LS 12 1.00 12.00
5 Base Bid, Straw Mulching, (12 Locatlons) LS 12 1.00 12.00
[ Alt. Bid 1A, Clearing Site, (1 Locations) LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
7 Alt. Bid 2A, curb Ramg Improvements, (1 Locations) LS 1 780.00 780.00
8 Alt. Bid 3A, Topsalling, 4" Thick, (1 Location) LS 1 1.00 1.00
9 Alt. Bid 44, Fertillzing & Seeding, Type A-3, (1 Location) LS 1 1.00 1.00
10 Alt. Bid 5A, Straw Mulching, (1 Location) LS 1 1.00 1.00
11 Alt. Bid 1B, New Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, {If & Where) SF 0 6.00
12 Alt. Bid 28, Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, (If SF 0 7.00
13 Alt. Bid 3B, ADA Curb Ramps w/Conc. SW, {If & Where) Unit 0 1,783.00
NN
N TOTAL WORK COMPLETED: 23,179.00
Approved by: . dm (é// (0/1 “7[ LESS 10% RETAINAGE: {2,317.90)
Date:
' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: | 20,861.10




PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1
TO: New Provuden:e Borough ZinoﬂéEAC:i:er 031-2014 ' APPLICATION # 1 Distribution to:
360 Elkw90d venue LOCATION: 031-2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA Cu  pER|OD THRU: 05/31/2014 D OWNER
New Providence, NJ 07974 360 Elkwood Avenue PROJECT #is:
- St 031-2014 "] ARCHITECT
Attn: Mark Demareski, PE New Providence, NJ 07974 N e
FROM:  Diamond Construction ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT: 05/06/2014 ] COMNTRACTOR
35 Beaverson Blvd. Suite 12C ENGINEER
; PROPERTY
8723
Brick, NJ 0872 MANAGER
FOR Central Ave. ADA Curb Ramp Improvements
' Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
coO NTRACTOR S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
o paid to Contractor undier i Coniract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials
téPPIt'_Cal;‘zifc‘) ISPrza(:eisf:ttZ?;\rggnt asishownibelow: and other tbligafions 1 de::}\.e Conlragyfar¥Wad previousiy paid for, and (3) Contractor is fegally
ontinuation ag : entitied to this paymen|, 7 \_
/ by
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $53,693.00 CONTRACTOR: Diﬁr!’g?ﬁd cdgetriilion \
7 N | f /
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS 5000 | gy X! \J Date. o)t /i _ﬁ_}f
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $53,693.00 Kavacs, President L ¥
Stateof: NJ
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $23,179.00 °
(Column G on Centinuation Page) Countyof:  Ocean
5. RETAINAGE: Subscnbad and gwom to befoje ~
! / YL . Lt 2609
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $2,317.90 me this day of L'f: =G I
£
Columns D + E on Continuation Page) J’), /} ,
(Coturr Sontinee w000 1649 v ile 2077 THERBUERITE LOBIAN
b.  0.00% of Material Store : Notary Public: Wiargueriie’|.obman NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEVT J=
{Column F on Continuation Page) o Seraesidr ok Cf ] U iIC Qr NEVW JERSEY
n Expires: 2287 T
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or ; ommission Expires 12/28/2017
Column | on Continuation Page) 5231790 | ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S/DIRECTOR'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $20,861.10 | architect's/Enginesr's signature below [ his assurance 1o Owner, cancerming the gaymenl hizrsin
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) applied for, that (1) ArchileeVEnginesr has Insgacled the Werk r=presented by this Applicalicn. (2)
such Work Bas been complsted Lo the extent Indicated In ihis Applosalizn and the
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS LY workmanship and materisls conforms with Ihe Centract Documants, (3] this Apo| =2
accuraisly states he amount of Work comigieled and payment dua therader, and (4)
8 PAYMENT DUE r $20.861.10 Anchilecl/Enginesr knows of no reason why paymani should vt be made
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT.
{Line 3 minus Line 6) $32,831.90 (IF the cerfified amount is different from the pa yment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all
the figures that are changed to maich the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
previous months $0.00 $0.00 By: e Date: |.f[7,§ i \g
soroved this 0.00 0.00 i ¥ . - } -
Total approved this monih > : Neither this Applicgti nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 made only to Contrasir, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET CHANGES $0.00 Contract Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

-

Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: 031-2014 APPLICATION #: 1
031-2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA DATE OF APPLICATION: 06/16/2014
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. Curb Ramps PERIOD THRU: 05/31/2014
PROJECT #s: 031-2014
| A B c D | E F G H |
ST COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % SN CE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND | COMP TO -
prREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD |(NOTIND ORE) STORED G/c) | compLeTion | (If Variabie)
PERIODS (OD+E+F) (C-G)
|
| 1 Base Bid, Clearing Site, (12 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,200.00
Locations)
2 Base Bid, ADA Curb Ramp $9,360.00 $0.00 $9,360.00 $0.00 $9,360.00 100% $0.00 $936.00
Improvements, (12 Locations)
3 Base Bid, Topsoiling, 4" Thick, (12 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 100% $0.00 $1.20
Locations)
4 Base Bid, Fertilizing & Seeding, Type $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 100% $0.00 $1.20
A-3, (12 Locations)
S Base Bid, Straw Mulching, (12 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 100% $0.C0 $1.20
Locations)
6 Alt. Bid 1A, Clearing Site, (1 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $100.00
Location)
7 Alt. Bid 2A, Curb Ramp $780.00 $0.00 $760.00 $0.00 $780.00 100% $0.00 $78.00
Improvements, (1 Location)
8 Alt. Bid 3A, Topsoiling, 4" Thick, {1 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 100% $0.00 $0.10
Location)
9 Alt. Bid 4A, Fertilizing & Seeding, $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 100% $0.00 $0.10
' Type A-3, (1 Location) i
|
| 10 Alt. Bid 5A, Straw Mulching, (1 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 100% 30.00 $0.10
Location)
1 Alt. Bid 1B, New Concrete Sidewalk, $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
4" Thick, (If & Where Directed)
| 12 Alt. Bid 2B, Replacement of $8,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $8,750.00 $0.00
Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, (If &
13 Alt. Bid 3B, ADA Curb Ramps $14,264.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $14,264.00 $0.00
w/Concrete Sidewalk, (If & Where
TOTALS $53,693.00 $0.00 $23,179.00 $0.00 $23,179.00 43% $30,514.00 $2,317.90

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




r,:'ﬂ.
U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL ﬂ “

Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www._dol.gov/esalwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm) e T
T8 Wage and Hour Divsio
Persons are nol required fo respond lo the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rel‘:, De(; n:—)gém
NAME OF CONTRACTOR | |  OR SUBCONTRACTOR /| ACDREES OMB N‘ ] 2;5 0008
.= 0. S
Statewide Construction Personnel, Inc. 125 Half Mile Road, Suite 200 Suite - . h
- uite WB-2 Red Bank, NJ 07701 Expires:  1/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION FROFECT O CONTRACT NO
1 05/31/2014 031-2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA Curb Ramps
(1 [v3] ()] I8 L4} DAY AND DATE (5) ® [u) 18 ©
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL TS [ Mo [ Tu [we | Th Fr | sa L DEDUETIDINE
IDENTIFYING NUMBER L ; . GROSS WITH ' NET WAGES
05/25 | 05/26 | 0527 | D5 0S8 ] y
(e.0., LAST FOUR DIGITS oF # WORK s 128 05/30 | 05731 | TOTAL | RATE ﬁMDLITn.I'I woLome | state | LocaL TOTAL BAID FOR
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER) | Ex| i assiFication | T[ HOURS | OF EARNED DED WEEK
OF WORKER HOURS WORKED EACH DAY pay | srouEcTIALL FicA TAX TAX TAX | OTHER
JoaquimADeAImeida Laborer/BRate || o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 56 25 1200.00
82 Garrison Street
Newark, NJ 07105 0 - 98.53 181.37 26.12 0.00 62.46 338.48 861.52
300c-06-2304 S| © 0 8 8 8 8 0 32 37.50 1200.00
Jose Andrade Laborer/BRale  |o| ¢ - 0 ) o 0 0 o 5430 | 115B.40
310 Passaic Avenue -
Harrison, NJ 07029 2 f ’ 85.35 122.34 23.96 0.00 62.32 303.97 854.43
X0-Xx-9607 S| © D 8 8 8 8 0 32 3620 1158.40
John Kovacs Operalor ol o 0 ] 0 0 ) 0 0 9406 | 1154.40
125 Old Orchard Rd., East P
Toms River, NJ 08755 1 s 172.19 | 343.73 | 111.60 0.00 0.00 627.52 1623.36
ook 1373 sl o 0 a 4 4 4 0 16 | 7215 | 2250.88
Truck Driver o| o 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 |es28| 109648 -~
s| 0 v 4 4 4 4 0 16 68 53
Valler Peixoto Laboretr/Foreman |g| o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5625 | 1200.00
75 Prentice Avenue _ . .
South River, NJ 08882 2 98.53 128.58 25.08 0.00 58,86 311.05 B888.95
00t-xx-0066 s| © 0 8 8 B 8 0 32 37 50 ’ 1200.00
Ricardo Peixolo Laborer Basic/D Rilglo| o 0 0 I 0 0 0 0 52.88 1128.00
75 Prenlice Avenue
South River, NJ 08882 1 92 .41 127.98 23.44 0.00 653.06 306.82 821.11
xo-0-1178 S| © 0 8 8 8 8 0 32 | 3525 | 1128.00
o
S
o}
s
Wit sometation of Faim W 347 e dplional (s mminaicty for covered contaciam orgt sut=tnbadiors sedoiming vearkl gn Fedemlly inuhced o ass conaaciion cattracts to respund 16 he wisimallion collespan contivmsd ih RS F
Copetnd AstAGU 5 & 27d3) eot iy Bng st - peddarming wink om Feoraily e reed of Sipieied comiltictios cantinats 2o Sunish weakly & eixtpmant will) repect b i wapes PRl sish FHnNgpEe danng [ne piresn

irEne ot Laker (DOL) =ulalitae s SF T £ R 5330w 34 ) ieaure confrosten 4 submil we=hly % eeoy ofall Ay to e Federsl agensy caatmctay fal or finaneing e canglre<lion peact nocsMpanimd by s sgned Riplgment
silieatieg tHar the gmenciie =t coomed and comp|ms Al st iy Inbos=s o) mechinnic hix baer pait nel e thur tho proper D Bacan pevelisg wiss Mt for e writh pattatinet | DL and fedeml contiablitn ageision Hoenmog 18
Ve reliermation 1o Seimrming It oMy Have reculved legylly requile= wages anl limgs benslilE

Fubiic Burdwn Statemant
We sshirmaSs taldwill DN wn average af 55 miitdes 1o comsplels thie cplibction intiuting Line $i (evtmng, mabipctame, sEarehing eratip omin soutes, mnttien iy ard inlntsinlgg Ihe ans paesied, 800 SOTEWENH T ITassing e callesiines of Hparasien

t o hawe Sy comumENls fegRIting these SIRMANER o sihy fihi 2speci of 1ha colzcion, nthating suggestions ot medssing the Duitien, send thetn U the Adrtinstmton, Wageand Hour Crisian, U, 5 Cemartment of Laline Sesge S3352 200 Cotalitulion
i, W Washinglon. - C 0210




Date 06/06/2014 (b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

I, John A. Kovacs President .
(Name of Signatory Parly) Tie) J —Ea}ch laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
e as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
- ) basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefit i
(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) bZIow S
Statewide Construction Personnel, inc. on the .
(Contractor or Subcontractor) (c) EXCEPTIONS

2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA Curb Ramg . that during the payroll period commencing

(Building or Work} — EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
onthe 25 dayof May 2014 , andendingthe 31 dayof May . aZ/) p ﬂ .
' pr— ——— L y
2014 , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, v_'ﬂb‘zc?_m V. C /’:)/KJLC/ / /Lﬁug;,f_&’( oL ;{; Jég_,_gg

that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Statewide Construction Personnel, Inc. from the
(Contractor or Subceniractar)

Dract Disgec ) | B snohited i 2

full weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either
directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary
of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967;

76 Stat. 357: 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

REMARKS:

(2) That sny payrolis oihierwises under this contrast reguirsd 9 basubwnitad for the
=hows pefed are cotres] and compisis, Rt Ihewsga raies for laherars or meshanics
coniainad thersins are not less han the spplicable wage rates conlained n sny wage
delerination Incorparatsd into e contract; that Ina classificaticns s&t forth thereln for
sach lasarer or mechenic conform valh the wark he pesicred.

(3) That 2ty sppranlicas employad inne asove pericd ara duly registered in a bona
fide appraniiceship program reglslesea walh 2 Stzte spprantiveship agency recognized by e -
the Bursat of Appreniicaship and Training, Unite Siates Deparimeni of Laber, or it no /
such ragpgnizad agency &xisis In 3 Slate, @re riegisisred with the Bureauaf Apprenticeship L1

and Training, United States Department of Labar. NAME AND TITLE
(4) That: John A. Kovacs
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS President
f addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE S?A'r-zr-Enfi; lah-"l‘i!}‘,'.i&.iEC? THE CONTRACTOR OR
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract g‘;ﬁgg“gg ?;{ETSNCI:T'\QB ‘3?52'2‘2‘5‘5; ROSECUTION. SEE ET‘:W"‘ 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231

have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such |
employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below. \/



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL m“

Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviesalwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) Lt

5, Wiga ad LHowr Bavesion
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currenlly valid OMB conlrol number. R Doe 2008
NAME OF CONTRAGTOR | | ORSUBCONTRACTOR v/ ADDRESS OMB No.: 1235-0008
Statewide Construction Personnel, Inc. 125 Half Mile Road, Suite 200 Suite WB-2 Red Bank, NJ 07701 Expires: 1/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LTZATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO
2 06/07/2014 031-2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA Curb Ramps
4] @ @) . {4 DAY AND DATE (5 8) 4] ©) ]
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL I Su Mo [Tu[we] ™[ F | sa DEDUCTIONS
IDENTIFYING NUMBER o] oo WITH- NET WAGES
(... LAST FOUR DIGITS OF # ORR 27| o8/ | 06102 | 06103 | 06/04 | 06/05 | 0606 | 0GIOT | TOTAL | RATE el vorome | state || Locar TOTAL PAID FOR
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER) Ex CLASSIFICATION T HOURS| OF FICA TAX TAX TAX OTHER DED WEEK
OF WORKER HOURS WORKED EACH DAY PAY PROJECT / ALL
o}
No Work Performed.
S
o
S
o
s
[e]
S
o
s
o}
S
o]
s
o}
s
Wil semalatil of Fesm Wik 347 15 =300ma), (15 mayid=mey b s Sontisiols St sutitonitacisid 5 -work on Eassplly e o asstsbnd censtuslion sty 10 eapbind teihe oot sofecian conioines I &F FMEET ?"i_- -
s massinnd Act1AT U S S §3%03) cartrpoton and subcaniies gernming woil o Fesbemily findnced of + comslion centrants fo Hanah vaskls sSlumen: will respect & e Wages pRI TETh =TpiEye9 Guang | iy weik 'Y, 5
i:t';ﬁ-'ﬂ'.".'-:d e (D0L) mguabersat 235 F R, §E3{a)( (1) (eguite coniadidE 1o submn wear.i! a zepy o all garnlie b the Fesler! agesay teabmcling tur or linansing e canstiueien pmect.la:cg:mﬁ_ﬂmi by sl Eise ! Cemliaree
Ind’r:.-zw; st thi caTells B correat o5 campllets and Hint ench {alsoret o mochams fms Seen swat mit 5% Umn U pfopar Davis- Bacan provailig vespn i fot the wodk gsilonssE, 0L sl conbissting agencley Sooiing Wiy HEgnealin mumy
the micraibion Sz etmrmey St ermplovees hovw Sosivad lezlly megeaed wiges W ffman Lenells
Pl Burdan Siemment ' .
Wor w3 limmats Hrad Il T2e a0 sveipe of 5§ mingtes b comjtisieUe collectun, inchiamsg ime Tt parveroring Itiustiom, 4 L LEES v Tl B e it mepded, snil copmlilg 2ad el imaiig Uie =alleslar utilamiation

25 Gualdution

I pest Tvew Beyy ==Hmenis mesiding et Tesurins of dvp Ciier abpeot of [frs cedbchion, Including suggrations for sedisiig wnis Buden send thoer e ihe Adminstixis, Wags and oyt Divigion LS Depaiimest aliata). Howm SSSC
Lemmye N W VWashingiba DS, Z0239




Date 06/13/2014

[, John A. Kovacs President
(Name of Signatary Party) (Title)
do hereby state:
(1) That | pay or supenvise the payment of the persons employed by
Statewide Construction Personnel, Inc. on the

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

2014 - New Providence Borough - ADA Curb Ramy © that during the payroll period commencing
(Building or Work)
day of June 2014

'

and ending the 07 day of June

on the 01
2014 , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned,
That no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Statewide Construction Personnel, Inc. from the

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

full weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either
directly or indirectly from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitie A), issued by the Secretary
of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967,

76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolis otharwise under this contract required to be submitted for the
above periad are corect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics
contairied therain ars not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage
determination Incorporated Into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for
each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any epprenticss emplpyed in the abicie cériod are duly registered in a bona
fide apprenticeship program regisierec with 2 Staie apprenliceship agency recognized by
the Bureau of Appisniiceship and Training, United Siates Tepartment of Labor, orif no
such recognizad agency exsts in a Stale, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship
and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
(] -In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

] -Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS
EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
REMARKS:
4 \ = 1

<"' _lrr .

/ I = =N \
NAME AND TITLE aulu \ “’g:,l/‘./ ;‘"' \
John A. -Kovacs \ i l L;’ \ \ ."

President / [ ' i

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS sy SIS CT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1641 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231
OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE, /




	diamond construction payment 1
	diamond construction payment 1 bkp

